100956049

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Patents and Trademarks Office File No. 10954-1

File No: 10954-1 the amended original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Monamad Sabsabi, Paol > Cielo and Louis St-Onge

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

3 Nature of Conveyance

2. name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Nationa

National Research Council of Canada

Internal address: Intellectual Property Services

Bldg. M-58, Room EG-12

Street Address: Montreal Road City: Ottawa State: Ontario

Postal Code: K1A 0R6

Country: Canada

Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes XNo

X Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Execution Date: 18 December, 1998
4 Application number(s or patent number(s

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

13 January 1999

A Patert Application Ne.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo

5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concern ng document should be mailed:

6 Total number of applications and patents involved

Name: Juliusz Szereszewski

Street Address: National Research Council

of Canada

Bldg. M-58, Room FG-12

Diag. 14 5 4, Room 1 G 12

City: Ottawa State: Ontario

Postal Code: K1A 0R6

Country: Tanada

7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$40.00

X Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: \_\_\_\_14-0429 \_\_

(attach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9 Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Juliusz Szereszewski

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

Date ( ) ( ) ( )

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4

01/29/1999 MSGROON Melider Property to be 27/29 or ded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0424

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, **Mohamad Sabsabi**, **Paolo Cielo and Louis St-Onge**, citizens of Canada, residing at 131 Louis-Joseph Lafortune, Boucherville, Québec, J4B 6T4, Canada; 8300 Sherbrooke Est #505, Montréal, Québec H1L 6K9, Canada; and 5628 Wolseley, Côte St-Luc, Québec H4W 2L3, Canada; respectively, have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

"Method and Apparatus for Materials Analysis by Enhanced Laser Induced Plasma Spectroscopy", fired concurrently herewith.

And WHEREAS National Research Council of Canada, a Crown Corporation incorporated as a Company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, K1A OR6, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mohamad Sabsabi, Paolo Cielo and Louis St-Onge, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto National Research Council of Canada, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to National Research Council of Canada as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0425

Executed this 17 day of Recomber,	1998
at Enreloculle, Canada.	
	Mohamad Sabsabi
Declaration	n by Witness
That I was personally present and personally known to me duly sign and e	d did see, Mohamad Sabsabi who is
Executed this day of,	1998
ar, Canada.	
	we will be
	Paolo Cielo

## **Declaration by Witness**

I, MARIO LAMONTALNE, whose full post office address is

145 - ABARRE VARENES 33x-288say:

That I was personally present and did see, (INSERT ASSIGNOR) who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

) Caluriagi

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0426 Executed this 17 day of Dacember, 1998 at Bouher ville, Canada.

Louis St-Onge

## **Declaration by Witness**

1, <u>Aristian Apolan</u>, whose full post office address is 21 Jain Deay Burkeville say:

That I was personally present and did see, Louis St-Onge who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 01/19/1999**